مليمنه

UNOFFICIAL CORM85259

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL

When Recorded Return To:

2673/0047 82 082 Page 1 of 3 1999-12-22 10:42:28 Cook County Recorder 25.58

Thomas Merlitti
570 St. andrews Ln

COOK COUNTY

COOK COUNTY

RECORDER

EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

BRIDGEVIEW OFFICE



SATISFACTION



STOCKTON - Washington Mutual Fark, FA #:0028500544 "Merlitti" Lender ID:A01/ Escrow/Title:0200000358159 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: THOMAS A MERLITI, AND LINN F MERLITTI HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTULI BANK, FA

Dated: 04/29/1999 and Recorded 05/14/1999 as Instrument No. 99466099 in the

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and & This Reference Made A Part

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 02-16-109-015-0000
Property Address: 570 St.andrews Ln,Inverness,IL,60067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly suthorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA

On November 29, 1999

Legal:

B

JESS ALMANZA ASST VICE PRESIDENT

G_P-19991126-0034 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 110233 KXILSOM1

2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Topology of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON November 29, 1999, before me, Clara Maxwell, a Notary Public in and for San Joaquin County, in the State of California, personally appeared Jess Almanza, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand/add official seal,

Clara Maxweli

Notary Expires: 17/04/2002 #1203773

CLARA MAXWELL
COMM. # 1203773
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires DEC. 4, 2002

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: J. South, WAMU 400 & Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840
G_P-19991128-0034 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 110233/002850054 % "LSOM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY



09185259 Page 3 of 3 TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000358159 SC

STREET ADDRESS: 570 ST ANDREWS

CITY: INVERNESS COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 02-16-109-015-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 44 IN ARTHUR T. MC INTOSH AND COMPANY'S GOLF MEADOWS, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, PLAT PLINOIS

OF COLUMN CRAFTS OFFICE ACCORDING TO 141 PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1969 AS DOCUMENT 21018639, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.